

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(L.A. App.) No. 3 of 2025

State of Manipur & Anr

Applicants

Vs.

Smt. Chingshubam (N) Irom (O) Apambi Devi

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

07.07.2025

Mr. Devadutta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks 2(two) weeks time for filing objection.

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned GA appearing for the applicants has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06.08.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy