

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (LA. App.) No. 3 of 2025**

State of Manipur; & Anr.

**...Applicant/s**

**Vrs.**

Smt. Chingshubam Ningol Irom Ongbi Apambi Devi Represented by  
her 7 LRs.

**...Respondent/s**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**13.02.2026**

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned senior counsel and GA assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel appeared for the applicants and Mr. A. Jagjit, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for, list this case again on 25.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*