

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (LA. App.) No. 3 of 2025

State of Manipur; & Anr.

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

Smt. Chingshubam Ningol Irom Ongbi Apambi Devi Represented by
her 7 LRs.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.02.2026

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy GA appearing for the
applicants prays of taking up this matter after ensuing holi vacation
citing personal inconvenience.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 30.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana